Ferdinand Schad KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
Step Swirl Diffuser

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
10.10.2019Version:
Order code SAR / SAQ
Sample
SAR-150-SB-9010-SM-A0
Step swirl diffuser type SA I round faceplate I NW 150 I sheet steel I RAL 9010 white I screw mounting I with inlet connection spigot
without connection spigot
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Nominal size
03 - Material
04 - Paint
05 - Mounting
06 - Connection pipe
 01  02  03  04  05  06
Type  Nominal size  Material  Paint  Mounting connection spigot
Example
SAR  -150  -SB  -9010  -SM  -A0
SAR = Step swirl diffuser with inlet connection spigot, round
design
SAQ = Step swirl diffuser with inlet connection spigot, square
design (size 110 only)
060 = NW060
110 = NW110
150 = NW150
SB = Sheet steel
9010 = RAL colour white (standard)
9005 = RAL colour black
XXXX = RAL colour can be freely selected
VM = Concealed mounting (only possible for NW110 and
NW150)
SM = Screw mounting (standard) (only possible for NW110
and NW150)
FM = Spring mounting (only possible for NW 060)
BK = Fastening prong (only possible for NW 150)
A0 = Inlet connection spigot without connection spigot
A1 = Inlet connection spigot with connection spigot (NW
150 only, connection DN80)
A2 = Inlet connection spigot with connection spigot (NW
150 only, connection DN125)
Step Swirl Diffuser Models SAR/SAQ/SARP
05/25 - 12
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
10.10.2019Version:
Order code SARP
Sample
SARP-110-SB-4-0680-150-9010-SM
Step swirl diffuser in panel design type SARP I NW 110 I sheet steel I 4 diffusers I total length 680mm I total width 150mm I RAL
9010 white I screw mounting
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Nominal size
03 - Material
04 - Number of diffusers per panel
The maximum length for all diffusers is 600 mm for NW 060 and
1200 mm for NW 110.
05 - Total length L in mm
06 - Total width B in mm
07 - Paint
08 - Mounting
 01  02  03  04  05  06  07  08
Type  Nominal size  Material Number of diffusers Total length L Total width B  Paint  Mounting
Example
 SARP  -110  -SB  -4  -0680  -150  -9010  -SM
SARP = Step swirl diffuser in panel design
060 = NW060
110 = NW110
SB = Sheet steel
2 = 2 diffusers (with NW 060/110 - Lmin=0200/0340 mm)
3 = 3 diffusers (with NW 060/110 - Lmin=0280/0510 mm)
4 = 4 diffusers (with NW 060/110 - Lmin=0360/0680 mm)
5 = 5 diffusers (with NW 060/110 - Lmin=0440/0850 mm)
6 = 6 diffusers (with NW 060/110 - Lmin=0520/1020 mm)
7 = 7 diffusers (with NW 060/110 - Lmin=0600/1190 mm)
xxxx = Input always with 4 digits
xxx = Input always with 3 digits (for NW 060 between 070
and 160, for NW 110 between 130 and 160)
9010 = RAL colour white (standard)
9005 = RAL colour black
XXXX = RAL colour can be freely selected
VM = Concealed mounting
SM = Screw mounting (standard)
Step Swirl Diffuser Models SAR/SAQ/SARP
05/25 - 13
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
10.10.2019Version:
Specification texts
Step swirl diffuser for micro-air-conditioning, suitable for verti-
cal installation in steps, consisting of a round swirl diffuser plate
of stove-enamelled sheet steel painted to RAL 9010 (white) and
quick-installation mounting ring, made of stove-enamelled
sheet steel in the colour of the faceplate. In order to achieve an
extremely rapid reduction of the air velocity and the temperature
difference, the non-adjustable, radially arranged air deflection
blades produce a highly inductive air throw. NW 060 with spring
mounting (-FM).
Product: SCHAKO type SAR-060-...
Step swirl diffuser for micro-air-conditioning, suitable for verti-
cal installation in steps, consisting of a round swirl diffuser plate
made of sheet steel stove-enamelled to RAL 9010 (white) and
quick-installation mounting ring with integrated series resistor
for building up a pre-pressure, made of sheet steel stove-enam-
elled in the colour of the faceplate, for NW 110 made of plastic
similar to RAL colour 9005 (black). Non-adjustable radial air de-
flection blades create a highly inductive throw for quick reduc-
tion of air velocity and temperature difference. NW 110 and 150
available with screw mounting (-SM) or concealed mounting (-
VM) (at an extra charge). NW 150 also available with fastening
prongs (-BK) (at an extra charge). NW 150 with inlet connection
spigot plus connection spigot DN80 (-A1) or connection spigot
DN125 (-A2).
Product: SCHAKO type SAR-...
Step swirl diffuser for micro-air-conditioning, suitable for verti-